

Court No. - 47

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2343 of 2021

Appellant :- Manoj Kumar

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Sukesh Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Pankaj Naqvi,J.

Hon'ble Naveen Srivastava,J.

Admit.

Summon the records.

Learned A.G.A has accepted notice on behalf of respondent no.1. He prays for and is granted 3 weeks and no more to file objections to the bail application.

Learned counsel for the appellant is permitted to implead the informant/ victim as respondent no.2 during the course of the day, who shall be put to notice.

List in the week commencing **23.8.2021**.

Order Date :- 14.7.2021

N.S.Rathour