

Court No. - 40

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2343 of 2021

Appellant :- Manoj Kumar

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Sukesh Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Manoj Misra,J.

Hon'ble Sameer Jain,J.

By order dated 14.07.2021, the counsel for the appellant was directed to implead the informant/victim as respondent no.2 and serve notice upon the victim.

The office has reported that CJM, Ghaziabad has submitted a report that notice could not be served upon the respondent no.2 as he could not find him at the given address.

Learned counsel for the appellant shall provide correct address of the respondent no.2 within a week. Upon such address being provided, fresh notice be issued to the respondent no.2, fixing a date after six weeks.

List thereafter for order.

Order Date :- 18.10.2021

Sunil Kr Tiwari