

Court No. - 65

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2343 of 2021

Appellant :- Manoj Kumar

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Sukesh Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Suneet Kumar,J.

Hon'ble Vikram D. Chauhan,J.

As per office report, notice upon the complainant has been served.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment.

List on 22nd March, 2022.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the appellant to implead the High Court Legal Services Authority as a party-respondent.

Order Date :- 15.2.2022

D. Tamang

(Vikram D. Chauhan,J.) (Suneet Kumar,J.)