

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2343 of 2021

Appellant :- Manoj Kumar

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Sukesh Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker,J.

Hon'ble Ajai Tyagi,J.

Office has wrongly listed this matter along with Criminal Appeal No. 2344 of 2021. Office to delink this matter and list on 18.11.2022.

Order Date :- 4.11.2022

DKS