

Court No. - 47

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2343 of 2021

Appellant :- Manoj Kumar

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Suresh Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra,J.

Hon'ble Anish Kumar Gupta,J.

1. Let notice of this appeal be served upon the third respondent by the next date fixed.
2. List in the third week of July, 2023.

Order Date :- 29.5.2023

Kirti