

Court No. - 42

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2343 of 2021

Appellant :- Manoj Kumar

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Sukesh Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra,J.

Hon'ble Mohd. Azhar Husain Idrisi,J.

Although notice has been served on High Court Legal Services Committee, but none has put in appearance on its behalf.

List on 16th of July, 2024, by when Secretary, High Court Legal Services Authority shall ensure that a counsel is deputed on its behalf to represent the cause of the victim.

Order Date :- 27.5.2024

MN/-