



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2343 of 2021

Manoj Kumar

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Sukesh Kumar
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Archana Singh, G.A.

Court No. - 42

HON'BLE VIVEK KUMAR BIRLA, J.

HON'BLE PRAMOD KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

1. Sri Sukesh Kumar, learned counsel for the appellant, Ms. Archana Singh, learned counsel for the informant and Sri G.P. Singh, learned A.G.A for the State are present.

2. As prayed by the learned counsel for the informant, list this criminal appeal after three weeks so as to enable the learned counsel for the appellant to file rejoinder affidavit.

**August 26,
2025
SFH**

(Pramod Kumar Srivastava,J.) (Vivek Kumar Birla,J.)