



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2343 of 2021

Manoj Kumar

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Sukesh Kumar
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Archana Singh, G.A.

Court No. - 46

HON'BLE AJAY BHANOT, J.

HON'BLE DIVESH CHANDRA SAMANT, J.

Office is directed to prepare paper books and provide the same to counsel for the appellant as well as learned AGA for State.

List on 07.04.2026.

March 23, 2026

I.A.Siddiqui

(Divesh Chandra Samant,J.) (Ajay Bhanot,J.)